## 

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, please find enclosed the following:

1. Completed Articles of Organization for Manatee Manufacturing, LLC.

2. A personal check for the sum of \$155.00 which is to cover the filing fee for the articles of organization, designation of Registered Agent, and (1) Certified Copy.

Thank you, and please direct any questions or correspondence to the above address or contact me by phone at (850) 968-7293.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey A. DeRocher

W-21107

Jeffrey a. De Rocher

PILED

ON AUG 18 PM 3: 53

SEGNE LNY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 28, 2000

JEFFREY A. DEROCHER MANATEE MANUFACTURING, LLC PO BOX 322 GONZALEZ, FL 32560-0322

SUBJECT: MANATEE MANUFACTURING, LLC

Ref. Number: W00000021107

We have received your document for MANATEE MANUFACTURING, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 400A00045931

## MANATEE MANUFACTURING, LLC

P.O. Box 322 Gonzalez, FL 32560-0322

August 31,2000

Lee Rivers, Document Specialist Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: Manatee Manufacturing, LLC

Ref. Number: W00000021107

Enclosed is the Articles of Organization document for Manatee Manufacturing, LLC with the registered agent's signature accepting the designation.

Enclosed also is a copy of your letter (Letter Number: 400A00045931). If possible, we like to retain the original filing date of August 28, 2000.

The letter you sent stated that you had received our check totaling \$155.00. The amount of check was intended to cover the following items:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Designation of a Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Jeffrey A. DeRocher

Manatee Manufacturing, LLC

Jeffrey a. De Rocher

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
Manatee Manufacturing, LLC
ARTICLE II - Address:
The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Mailing Address: Street Address:
P.O. Box 322 3513 Stratford Lane
Gonzalez, FL 32560-0322 Pace, FL 32571
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
ANTICLE III INGISTANTING TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:
Jeffrey Alan DeRocher
Name
3513 Stratford Lane
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Pace FL32571
City, State, and Zip
liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
Affrey Clan DeRochen  Registered Agent's Signature
Registered Agent's Signature
Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)
The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and s,
therefore, a manager - managed company.
therefore, a manager - manager company.
$\exists \omega \;\; \omega \;\; oldsymbol{arphi}$
27 : 5
(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)
Jeffrey Alan DeRocher
Typed or printed name of signee

FILING FEES:
\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (OPTIONAL)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (OPTIONAL)